
Appendix 6.14 
 

MHF Operation Employee Distribution  

 



MHF Operation Local Labour

Postcode District
Available workers per 

postcode disctrict
Journey time

Point of entry to 

study area

*No. of workers per 

postal district

DH17 154 40 1 NORTH 0.6

DL17 160 39 1 NORTH 0.6

458

490

233

290

356

356

198

157

323

563

216

46

41

29

42

52

58

48

52

57

49

46

44

1.3

0.7

0.9

0.8

0.9

1.1

0.6

0.5

1.2

2.9

0.8

1.31 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

2

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

2

2

DH3

DH4

DH5

DH6

DL1

DL10

DH1

DH2

295 1 NORTH

1 NORTH

DL14

DL16

DL15

DL2



Postcode District
Available workers per 

postcode disctrict
Journey time

Point of entry to 

study area

*No. of workers per 

postal district

NE11 109 57 1 NORTH 0.3

NE27 81 59 1 NORTH 0.2

NE35 131 51 1 NORTH 0.4

NE36 92 48 1 NORTH 0.3

640

270

492

371

166

282

357

358

175

107

145

98

56

317

313

60

56

51

55

56

59

60

53

59

55

41

46

40

31

41

1.2

1.0

0.4

0.8

1.0

1.7

0.8

0.4

0.4

0.2

0.1

0.8

1.2

1.0

1.3

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

2

15

9

2

1 SOUTH

1 NORTH

2

2

NE34

DL3

DL4

NE10

NE28

NE29

NE30

NE31

NE32

DL5

DL6

DL7

DL9

HG5

NE1



Postcode District
Available workers per 

postcode disctrict
Journey time

Point of entry to 

study area

*No. of workers per 

postal district

SR1 61 50 1 NORTH 0.2

TS13 297 32 16 1.4

TS16 151 23 2 1.0

70

805

382

840

294

172

273

288

235

279

263

278

304

412

365

293

176

22

20

26

57

42

33

18

4

14

60

57

46

48

47

48

53

51

0.9

1.3

0.6

0.9

1.2

0.9

0.8

0.6

0.9

30.1

4.1

5.7

2.2

1.0

0.9

0.7

0.7

2

4

4

4

4

15

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

TS1

TS10

TS11

TS12

TS14

TS15

SR3

SR4

SR5

SR6

SR7

SR8

NE37

NE38

NE8

NE9

SR2



Postcode District
Available workers per 

postcode disctrict
Journey time

Point of entry to 

study area

*No. of workers per 

postal district

TS28 119 30 1 NORTH 0.6

TS29 107 36 1 NORTH 0.4

221

476

450

728

427

120

278

735

343

461

251

200

141

30

31

13

16

21

37

25

23

36

30

18

17

25

1.9

3.6

2.1

0.6

3.2

2.1

3.0

2.8

1.8

0.8

0.8

3.1

6.1

5

2

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

1 NORTH

5

5

2

2

1 NORTH

3

1 NORTH

TS4

TS23

TS24

TS25

TS26

TS27

TS3

TS17

TS18

TS19

TS20

TS21

TS22



Postcode District
Available workers per 

postcode disctrict
Journey time

Point of entry to 

study area

*No. of workers per 

postal district

YO30 11 58 15 0.0

YO51 17 48 15 0.1

* No of workers per postcode district calculated using scaled by time factor using the 

calculation 'Available workers per postcode district / Total Journey time'

128

178

199

89

130

178

536

714

410

281

176

52

54

38

15

18

29

56

28

52

19

7

1.0

0.6

0.3

0.4

0.7

4.2

15.3

4.1

2.3

0.9

0.343

12

43

15

12

15

5

3

9

5

8

YO18

YO21

YO22

YO61

YO62

YO7

TS5

TS6

TS7

TS8

TS9


