Appendix 6.14

MHF Operation Employee Distribution

MHF Operation Local Labour

Postcode District	Available workers per postcode disctrict	Journey time	Point of entry to study area	*No. of workers per postal district
DH1	295	52	1 NORTH	0.8
DH17	154	40	1 NORTH	0.6
DH2	356	57	1 NORTH	0.9
DH3	356	49	1 NORTH	1.1
DH4	198	46	1 NORTH	0.6
DH5	157	44	1 NORTH	0.5
DH6	323	41	1 NORTH	1.2
DL1	563	29	2	2.9
DL10	216	42	2	0.8
DL14	458	52	1 NORTH	1.3
DL15	490	58	1 NORTH	1.3
DL16	233	48	1 NORTH	0.7
DL17	160	39	1 NORTH	0.6
DL2	290	46	2	0.9

Postcode District	Available workers per postcode disctrict	Journey time	Point of entry to study area	*No. of workers per postal district
DL3	317	41	2	1.2
DL4	313	46	2	1.0
DL5	358	40	2	1.3
DL6	175	31	15	0.8
DL7	107	41	9	0.4
DL9	145	56	2	0.4
HG5	98	59	1 SOUTH	0.2
NE1	56	60	1 NORTH	0.1
NE10	270	53	1 NORTH	0.8
NE11	109	57	1 NORTH	0.3
NE27	81	59	1 NORTH	0.2
NE28	492	59	1 NORTH	1.2
NE29	371	55	1 NORTH	1.0
NE30	166	60	1 NORTH	0.4
NE31	282	56	1 NORTH	0.8
NE32	357	51	1 NORTH	1.0
NE34	640	55	1 NORTH	1.7
NE35	131	51	1 NORTH	0.4
NE36	92	48	1 NORTH	0.3

Postcode District	Available workers per postcode disctrict	Journey time	Point of entry to study area	
NE37	304	53	1 NORTH	0.9
NE38	412	51	1 NORTH	1.2
NE8	365	60	1 NORTH	0.9
NE9	293	57	1 NORTH	0.8
SR1	61	50	1 NORTH	0.2
SR2	176	46	1 NORTH	0.6
SR3	273	48	1 NORTH	0.9
SR4	288	47	1 NORTH	0.9
SR5	235	48	1 NORTH	0.7
SR6	279	57	1 NORTH	0.7
SR7	263	42	1 NORTH	0.9
SR8	278	33	1 NORTH	1.3
TS1	70	18	2	0.6
TS10	805	4	4	30.1
TS11	382	14	4	4.1
TS12	840	22	4	5.7
TS13	297	32	16	1.4
TS14	294	20	4	2.2
TS15	172	26	15	1.0
TS16	151	23	2	1.0

Postcode District	Available workers per postcode disctrict	Journey time	Point of entry to study area	*No. of workers per postal district
TS17	735	18	5	6.1
TS18	343	17	2	3.0
TS19	461	25	2	2.8
TS20	251	21	1 NORTH	1.8
TS21	200	37	3	0.8
TS22	141	25	1 NORTH	0.8
TS23	476	23	2	3.1
TS24	450	36	1 NORTH	1.9
TS25	728	30	1 NORTH	3.6
TS26	427	30	1 NORTH	2.1
TS27	120	31	1 NORTH	0.6
TS28	119	30	1 NORTH	0.6
TS29 TS3	107 278	36 13	1 NORTH	3.2
TS4	221	16	5	2.1

Postcode District	Available workers per postcode disctrict	Journey time	Point of entry to study area	*No. of workers per postal district
TS5	536	19	5	4.2
TS6	714	7	3	15.3
TS7	410	15	9	4.1
TS8	281	18	5	2.3
TS9	176	29	8	0.9
YO18	128	56	43	0.3
YO21	178	28	12	1.0
YO22	199	52	43	0.6
YO30	11	58	15	0.0
Y051	17	48	15	0.1
YO61	89	52	15	0.3
YO62	130	54	12	0.4
Y07	178	38	15	0.7

^{*} No of workers per postcode district calculated using scaled by time factor using the calculation 'Available workers per postcode district / Total Journey time'